exposures included in the Banking Book and do not include exposures in capital instruments which are deducted for the cal-
culation of Regulatory Capital. In the column “Exposure” the related value is calculated according to the rules of Prudential
Supervision and thus differs from the Book value. The value of the Exposure also includes the value of the shareholding in
MPS Tenimenti which, for prudential purposes, is calculated with the net equity method while for Financial Statements the
comprehensive method is applied.

G r u p p o M o n t e P a s c h i

57Table 14  Interest rate risk on positions in the banking book

Table 14 - Interest rate risk on positions in
the banking book

The sensitivity of the Montepaschi Group,

at the end of June 2013, suggests a profile

of exposure to rate hike risk. With a shift of

+200 bp in the interest rate curve, total sen-

sitivity of the economic value would stand at

-1,991.41 EUR mln.

Risk is almost entirely allocated to exposures

in Euro.

Table  14.1 – Interest Rate Risk in the Banking Book (IRRBB)

Shift (+/-)

   Effect on Economic Capital
   (EUR/mln)

jun-13 dec-12

Eur +200bp -1,989.89 -1,769.21

Usd +200bp -5.66 -26.19

Other +200bp 4.14 5.39

Total +200bp -1,991.41 -1,790.01

Eur -200bp 1,936.93 1,747.69

Usd -200bp 3.53 5.12

Other -200bp -2.29 -1.83

Total -200bp 1,938,17 1,750.98

The amount of the economic va lue at risk is, in any case, below the level considered as a critical threshold by current
regulations.

Quantitative disclosure

58

P i l l a r 3 j u n e 2 0 1 3

Declaration of the Financial Reporting Officer

Declaration of the Financial Reporting Officer

Pursuant to para. 2, article 154-bis of the

Consolidated Law on Banking, the Financial

Reporting Officer, Mr. Arturo Betunio,

declares that the accounting information

contained in this document corresponds to

the underlying documentary evidence and

accounting records.

Siena, 7 August 2013

Arturo Bertunio

Financial Reporting Officer

G r u p p o M o n t e P a s c h i

59

Table 2.1	 -	Scope of consolidation as at 30.06.2013 ..... 	 8

Table 3.1	 -	Breakdown of regulatory capital..... 	 10